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Pursue things to do, learn & share at MMCI!

CALENDAR KEY

Weekly Reoccurring

Bi-Weekly Reoccurring

Monthly Reoccurring
Featured Events &

Excursions — pages 4-5

COMMUNITY
LIFE CONTACTS

Jennifer Shutt = 717-625-6106

jennifers@moravianmanor.org

Jeanne Griffith = 717-625-6000
jeanneg@moravianmanor.org

LOCATIONS
CC = Center Court
CP = Corner Pocket
CR = Conference Room
FSL = Fire Side Lounge
GC = Gallery Café
GCDR = Garden Court
Dining Room
GP = Gathering Place
HOF = Hall of Fame
LRC = Lititz recCenter
SH = Steinman Hall
SFS = Smart Fit Studio
TON = The Owl's Nest
WG = Woods Garage
WP = Woodlands Pavilion
ZR = Zinzendorf Room

Date Time & Program (Location)
9:00 am Chair Yoga (ZOOM)
9:30 am Corn Hole (WG)
1:00 pm Wood Carving (GP)
l:g:zcaj?yll 2:00 pm Lit Wits Book Club (HOF)
y 2:00 pm Mahjong (GCDR)
2:00 pm Pinochle (FSL)
4:15 pm Meditation with Mark (ZOOM)
10:00 am Exercise with Steve (ZOOM)
1:00 pm Hand Knee & Foot Card Game (FSL)
Friday, 1:00 pm Rummikub: Game Time! (GCDR)
February2 1:00 pm SAGES Orchestra Practice (SH)
4:01 pm The 401 Club, Happy Hour Group (HOF)
5:00 pm Men's Pool (HOF)
Saturday, 10:00 am Chair Yoga (ZOOM)
February 3 '
Sunday, 2:30 pm Vespers (SH)
February4  5:30 pm Manipulation Card Game (GP)
10:00 am Qi Gong & Tai Chi (SFS)
Monda 11:00 am Exercise with Steve (ZOOM)
Februa¥' 5 1:00 pm Comedy Club (GP)
¥ 1:00 pm Ladies Bible Study (HOF)
2:00 pm Hand and Foot Card Game (FSL)
9:30 am Chair Yoga (ZOOM)
10:30 am Ukulele Group (HOF)
Tuesday, 1:00 pm BUNCO (GCDR)
February6 1:00 pm Chorus Practice (SH)
1:00 pm Non-Duplicate Bridge (FSL)
4:15 pm Meditation with Mark (ZOOM)
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Wednesday,
February 7

7:30 am
9:00 am
9:30 am
10:00 am
10:00 am
12:00 pm
12:00 pm
12:45 pm
1:00 pm

Men'’s Bible Study/Breakfast (FSL)
Coffee Club (GC)

Ladies Bible Study (HOF)

Exercise with Steve (ZOOM)

Qi Gong & Tai Chi (SFS)

Beginner’s Exercise w/Steve (ZOOM)
Low Vision Support Group (TON)
Men's Poker (CP)

EKG Group (FSL)

Thursday,
February 8

9:00 am
9:30 am
9:30 am
1:00 pm
2:00 pm
2:00 pm
2:00 pm
4:15 pm

Chair Yoga (ZOOM)

Corn Hole (WG)

Silver Tenders Train Group (GCDR)
Wood Carving (GP)

Life Writing Group (CC)

Mahjong (GCDR)

Pinochle (FSL)

Meditation with Mark (ZOOM)

Friday,
February 9

9:30 am
10:00 am
1:00 pm
1:00 pm
1:00 pm
4:01 pm
5:00 pm

Pins and Needles (GP)

Exercise with Steve (ZOOM)
Duplicate Bridge (FSL)

RACK-O: Game Time! (GCDR)
SAGES Orchestra Practice (SH)

The 401 Club, Happy Hour Group (HOF)
Men's Pool (HOF)

Wednesday,

February 14

7:30 am
9:00 am
9:30 am
10:00 am
10:00 am
12:45 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
3:30 pm

Men's Bible Study/Breakfast (FSL)
Coffee Club (GC)

Ladies Bible Study (HOF)
Exercise with Steve (ZOOM)

Qi Gong & Tai Chi (SFS)

Men's Poker (CP)

Poetry Group (HOF)

Ash Wednesday Vespers Service
Book Mobile Woodlands Campus

Thursday,
February 15

8:00 am
9:00 am
9:30 am
9:30 am
1:00 pm
1:00 pm
2:00 pm
2:00 pm
4:15 pm

The Breakfast Book Club (TON)
Chair Yoga (ZOOM)

Bowling and Pizza: Bus Trip
Corn Hole (WG)

The Bookies Book Club (HOF)
Wood Carving (GP)

Mahjong (GCDR)

Pinochle (FSL)

Meditation with Mark (ZOOM)

Friday,
February 16

9:30 am
10:00 am
1:00 pm
1:00 pm
2:00 pm

4:01 pm
5:00 pm

Mahjong All Day

Exercise with Steve (ZOOM)

BUNCO (FSL)

SAGES Orchestra Practice (SH)
“Black History Month Celebration”
Contemporary Issues Program
(ZOOM)

The 401 Club, Happy Hour Group (HOF)
Men's Pool (HOF)

Saturday,
February 17

10:00 am
5:30 pm

Chair Yoga (ZOOM)
Fine Dining & Wine Pairing (GCDR)

Saturday,
February 10

10:00 am
10:00 am

Chair Yoga (ZOOM)
Friends of Public Libraries Author
Event: Kristin Hannah

Sunday,
February 11

2:30 pm
5:30 pm

Vespers (SH)
Manipulation Card Game (GP)

Sunday,
February 18

1:30 pm

2:30 pm
5:30 pm

50s Dance Party: American Music
Theater

Vespers (SH)

Manipulation Card Game (GP)

Monday,
February 12

10:00 am
11:00 am
1:00 pm

2:00 pm
6:30 pm

Qi Gong & Tai Chi (SFS)
Exercise with Steve (ZOOM)
Ladies Bible Study (HOF)

Hand and Foot Card Game (FSL)
Monday Night at the Movies:
“Groundhog Day” (SH)

Monday,
February 19

10:00 am
11:00 am
1:00 pm

2:00 pm
2:00 pm
5:00 pm

Qi Gong & Tai Chi (SFS)

Exercise with Steve (ZOOM)

Ladies Bible Study (HOF)

Hand and Foot Card Game (FSL)
Movie Matinee: "Moonstruck” (SH)
Community Table: Dining for Singles
and Solos (TON)

Tuesday,
February 13

8:00 am
9:30 am
10:00 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
2:00 pm

4:15 pm

LGH Lab Service (CC)

Chair Yoga (ZOOM)

Coffee with Tracey! (GC)

Poetry #2 Group (GP)

Ukulele Group (HOF)

Education Program: Robin Sarratt:
The Thaddeus Stevens & Lydia
Hamilton Smith Center for History
and Democracy (SH)

Meditation with Mark (ZOOM)

Tuesday,

February 20

9:30 am
10:30 am
10:30 am
1:00 pm
1:00 pm
1:00 pm
4:15 pm

Chair Yoga (ZOOM)

Catholic Mass (SH)

Ukulele Group (HOF)

Chorus Practice (SH)

Book Club Book Buddies (HOF)
Non-Duplicate Bridge (FSL)
Meditation with Mark (ZOOM)

Wednesday,

February 21

7:30 am
9:00 am
9:30 am
10:00 am
10:00 am
12:45 pm
1:00 pm
3:30 pm
6:30 pm

Men'’s Bible Study/Breakfast (FSL)
Coffee Club (GC)

Ladies Bible Study (HOF)
Exercise with Steve (ZOOM)

Qi Gong & Tai Chi (SFS)

Men's Poker (CP)

EKG Group (FSL)

Clio's Book Club (HOF)

Music “Ridgeway Brass" (SH)

Thursday,
February 22

9:00 am
9:25 am
9:30 am
11:00 am
1:00 pm
2:00 pm
2:00 pm
4:15 pm
6:30 pm

Chair Yoga (ZOOM)

Penn Cinema Movie Matinee
Corn Hole (WG)

The Gathering Book Club (GP)
Wood Carving (GP)

Mahjong (GCDR)

Pinochle (FSL)

Meditation with Mark (ZOOM)
Off the Yellow Brick Road: Prima
Theater

Friday,
February 23

9:30 am
10:00 am
1:00 pm
1:00 pm
4:01 pm
5:00 pm

Pins and Needles (GP)

Exercise with Steve (ZOOM)
Duplicate Bridge (FSL)

SAGES Orchestra Practice (SH)

The 401 Club, Happy Hour Group (HOF)
Men's Pool (HOF)

Saturday,
February 24

10:00 am
4:00 pm

Chair Yoga (ZOOM)
4th Saturday Social (CC)

Sunday,
February 25

2:30 pm
5:30 pm

Vespers (SH)
Manipulation Card Game (GP)

Monday,
February 26

10:00 am
11:00 am
1:00 pm

2:00 pm

Qi Gong & Tai Chi (SFS)
Exercise with Steve (ZOOM)
Ladies Bible Study (HOF)

Hand and Foot Card Game (FSL)

Tuesday,
February 27

8:00 am
9:30 am
10:00 am
10:20 am
10:30 am
1:00 pm
1:30 pm
3:30 pm
4:15 pm

LGH Lab Service (CC)

Chair Yoga (ZOOM)

Life Long Enrichment: Aging Well (ZR)
PA Capital Tour with Lunch: Bus Trip
Ukulele Group (HOF)

Chorus Practice (SH)

“Book Club Trois" (various locations)
“Woodie Bookies” Book Club (HOF)

Meditation with Mark (ZOOM)

Wednesday,
February 28

7:30 am

9:00 am
9:30 am
10:00 am
10:00 am
12:45 pm
1:00 pm

1:30 pm

Men's Bible Study/Breakfast (FSL)
Coffee Club (GC)

Ladies Bible Study (HOF)
Exercise with Steve (ZOOM)

Qi Gong & Tai Chi (SFS)

Men's Poker (CP)

Garage Games/Corn Hole and
Ladder Golf (WG)

Poetry Group (HOF)

HAPPY
LEAP
DAY!

Thursday,
February 29

9:00 am
9:30 am
11:00 am
1:00 pm
1:00 pm
2:00 pm
2:00 pm
4:15 pm

Chair Yoga (ZOOM)

Corn Hole (WG)

Lunch Bunch - Ciro's

Quilters and Sewers (HOF)
Wood Carving (GP)

Mahjong (GCDR)

Pinochle (FSL)

Meditation with Mark (ZOOM)
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Rummikub — Game Time!

In this easy to learn game, players take turns placing
numbered tiles in runs or groups; the first player to use
all of their tiles wins! Open for all. Snacks provided.

Registration is not necessary.

Comedy Club

Do you have an interest in standup, improv, and sketch
comedy? Come to this informative meeting to learn
how you can share it in an approachable environment.

Registration is not necessary.

RACK-O - Game Time!

Timeless fun, open for beginners and experienced
players. This sequential-matching card game has the
objective of obtaining 10 numbers, in numerical order.
Snacks will be provided.

Registration is not necessary.

BEST KRISTIN HANNAH BOOKS

Friends of Public Libraries Author Event:
Kristin Hannah

The Council of Friends of Public Libraries welcomes
Kristin Hannah, bestselling author of 24 novels, to their
annual fundraiser at Calvary Church.

Residents are asked to pre-purchase their tickets.
Shuttle cost is $3.00

Register for the shuttle on CATIE or with Jeanne
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Monday Night at the Movies:
“Groundhog Day”

A 1993 comedy film about a cynical TV weatherman
(Bill Murray), who finds himself reliving the same day
over and over when in the small town of Punxsutawney
while filming a report about their annual Groundhog
Day celebration.

Register for the shuttle with Jeanne.

Coffee with Tracey!

Meet Tracey Campbell, RL Social Worker, for coffee
and conversation and see what resources she can
provide to help you to attain and maintain your highest
physical, mental, and psycho-social well-being.

Registration is not necessary. Shuttle transportation will be
provided. Register for the shuttle with Jeanne.

Education Program — Robin Sarratt — The
Thaddeus Stevens & Lydia Hamilton Smith
Center for History and Democracy

The Education Committee is pleased to welcome
Robin Serratt, VP of Lancaster History to speak to us
about the development of the Thaddeus Stevens and
Lydia Hamilton Smith Center for History and
Democracy.

Registration is not necessary

Ash Wednesday Vespers Service

The first day of Lent is the beginning of a season of

repentance, fasting, and awaiting Christ's Resurrection.

Join Chaplain Timothy for this service of reflection.
Ashes will be given (optional) for those who wish to
share this act of repentance.

Bowling and Pizza — Bus Trip

Let's head to 222 Dutch Lanes for some friendly
competition ... no experience necessary! After the strikes,
spares, laughter, and cheers, there's bound to be an
appetite. We will head to Two Cousins Pizza for lunch.

Cost is $20 and includes transportation, shoe rental, two
games, pizza, and beverage. Register on CATIE or with Jeanne

“Black History Month Celebration”
Contemporary Issues Program

The Contemporary Issues Group is pleased to
welcome Nelson Polite, Jr,, for their February program.
Nelson is president of the African American Historical
Society of South Central PA and a board member of
Lancaster History. The Polite family has been an
integral part of Lancaster’s Black community and
social justice advocacy and he has devoted his life to
building upon the legacy of his father and grandfather.

The ZOOM link will be emailed the morning of the presentation.

50s Dance Party — American Music Theater

The hits of the '50s take center stage! Buddy Holly has
been referred to as perhaps the most influential
creative force in early rock and roll. The Big Bopper
(born Jiles Perry Richardson) was a former DJ turned
recording star. Richie Valens was a young, pioneering
Latino rocker. Join the 50s Dance Party and celebrate
the lives of these iconic musicians and the classic hits
that have endured throughout the years.

Cost is $40 and includes admission and transportation.
Register on CATIE or with Jeanne.

Movie Matinee — “Moonstruck”

This 1987 Oscar-winning American comedy-drama film
stars Cher, Olympia Dukakis, and Nicholas Cage about
an ltalian-American widow Lorretta Castorini (Cher)
who is recently engaged. But when her fiancé goes out
of the country, she falls for his estranged, fiercely
passionate brother (Nicholas Cage). That's Amore!

Register on CATIE or with Jeanne.

Community Table
Dining for Singles and Solos

The philosophy of the Community Table is to provide
an opportunity for single and solo diners to come
together in a casual atmosphere at one of our dining
venues. Seating will be determined by “pick a number!”

Register by calling 717-626-3559.

Music & Entertainment by “The Ridgeway Brass”

Enjoy this Valentine-themed program of classic jazz,
ballads, and popular tunes presented by the
Harrisburg-based Ridgeway Brass Quintet (resident
Josh Stroup is a member of the group).

Refreshments will be provided. The shuttle departs from the

Woods Apartment Building at 6:00 pm. Registration is not
necessary.
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Penn Cinema Movie Matinee

We take over Penn Cinema for our choice of two
feature films.
See CATIE for film selection. Cost is $7 per person. Register

on CATIE or with Jeanne and indicate whether you need
shuttle transportation.

Off the Yellow Brick Road — Prima Theater

Step into Dorothy's world as she embarks on a thrilling
new adventure! In this world-premiere theatrical
experience, the timeless Oz tale receives a modern pop
concert makeover, featuring contemporary songs from
the past few decades. Join the classic characters on a
fresh journey towards a vibrant life in the digital age.

Cost is $80.50. Register on CATIE or with Jeanne.

PA Capital Tour with Lunch — Bus Trip

Our visit to the PA
Capital begins with a
catered lunch.
Following, we will meet
our expert escort fora |
guided tour of the e
Capital Building. The PA Capital is one of the most
beautiful state buildings in the nation. We will also visit
the Welcome Center for hands-on history! Opulent,
impressive, and steeped with history.

Cost is $25 and includes transportation, tour and lunch.
Register on CATIE or with Jeanne.

Lunch Bunch - Ciro’s

Let's celebrate “Leap Day” with lunch at Ciro's!
Participants will order from a select menu of their
Italian specialties, including salads, pizza, panini, and
pasta dishes.

Cost is $28 and includes transportation, meal and beverage.

Alcohol beverage and gelato available for purchase. Register
on CATIE or with Jeanne.
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SAVE THE DATE!
2024 Elite Coach Trips

Chesapeake Dine Around and Cruise

Ocean City, NJ, do as you please

New York City, 911 Museum
and A Slice of Brooklyn Pizza Tour

Overnight Trip to Cape Cod,
including Whale Watching

Overnight Trip to the Biltmore,
including tours and spa time on your own

Coming Soon

MARCH 7: Seminar
“Fraud, Scams, Red Flags
& Seniors”

March 8: Music Trivia
with Stan Tucker

March 14: Mozzarella
Making Class

March 15: Contemporary
Issues Program:
“Ecofeminist Art” with Dr.
Christine Filippone

March 18: Movie Matinee:

“Billy Elliot"

March 19: Hiking the
Lancaster Conservancy
Trails

March 21: Beer Bunch
Lunch at Spring House
Brewery

HOLY WEEK
VESPERS
SERVICES:

March 24: Palm Sunday
Worship

March 25: Holy Week
Hymn Sing

March 26: Prayer and
Hymn Service

March 27: Prayer and
Contemplation

March 28: Maundy
Thursday Service with
Communion

March 29: Good Friday
Tenebrae Service

March 31: Easter Sunday
Vespers

Culinary Offerings

FOUNDERS CAMPUS

Gallery Café

Open for Breakfast & Lunch

Monday - Friday

7:30 am - 2:30 pm

Saturday & Sunday 11:00 am - 2:00 pm
Call Ahead To Go Orders: 717-625-6358

Garden Court Dining Room
Open for Dinner

Monday - Friday

Reservations and Call Ahead
To Go Orders: 717-625-7616

Bill Zimnoch
Terry Wilson
Bill Bundy

717-625-6118
717-625-6133
717-625-6117

4:30 pm /ast seating at 6:30 pm

WARWICK WOODLANDS CAMPUS

The Owl's Nest Restaurant & Sippery
Open for Breakfast, Lunch & Dinner

717-626-3559

Monday - Friday

Saturday
Sunday

Joni Cromer
Ed Koporowicz

Closed
Closed

717-625-6775
717-625-6776

7:30 am - 8:00 pm

Fine Dining & Wine Pairing Menu
Saturday, February 17, 2024 = $135 per person

Courses marked with * will have a wine pairing, with 5 wine pairings in total.

SOUP COURSE
Creamy White
Asparagus Soup with
Crispy Pancetta and
Quail Egg. Garnished
with Chive Oil and
Micro Herbs

HOT APPETIZER*
Applewood Smoked
Half Quail with Spinach
Gratin, Glazed Baby
Turnips, and Créme de
Champignons

SALAD

Butter Lettuce, Purple
& White Romanesco
Cauliflower, Carrot, and
Pistachio with a Meyer
Lemon & Herb
Vinaigrette

SEAFOOD ENTREE*
Lobster Linguini with
Tomato & Brandy Sauce

INTERMEZZO
Cucumber Lime Sorbet

MEAT ENTREE*
Marinated Wagyu
Bavette Steak with
Truffled Mashed
Potatoes & Carrots

CHEESE COURSE*
Fromager D'affinois,
Aged Gouda, and
Cambazola Bleu
Cheese. Served with
Candied Walnuts, Fig
Chutney, and Dark
Pumpernickel Crostini

DESSERT*

Pear & Ginger Tarte
Tatin, served with local
French Vanilla Ice Cream

Residents Association Ad Hoc Tech
Committee IT Support Survey

Many thanks to all of the residents who
participated in the IT Support Survey.
Congratulations to Lititz Prize Pack Winners!

= Carol Minnich

= Elaine Fulmer

= Fran Hirschman
« Nancy Soistman
» Susan Garofola

Stay tuned for education opportunities and
IT support information to come!

LAMPLIGHTERS ASSOCIATION
Z0OO0K’s Pie Sale Fundraiser!

The Lamplighters Association will be selling
ZOOK's pies in February! Orders will be
accepted February 5 - 12 for pick-up on
February 28 in the Garden Court Dining Room
or Woods Apartment Lobby.

Proceeds benefit the Benevolent Care Fund
and Wish List.

Need help with daily tasks during recovery
or long-term illness? We're here to help

.‘ When Home
Is Where You
Want To Be

If you need some additional assistance, we can be there for
as little as a few hours every day, or even 24/7
to meet your changing needs.

v
m Neighborhood
< Connection

WY
. phiA}
Licensed not-for-profit In-Home Care Agency, LLC .

717-627-007 2 staff on call 24 hours a day.
510 East Main Street e Lititz, PA 17543 n

www.YourNeighborhoodConnection.com
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CELEBRATING BIRTHDAYS THIS MONTH:

PURSUITS AT MMC!

Comedy Club Bridge, Duplicate
Embroidering, Knitting & Gabbing Bridge, Non-Duplicate
Painting BUNCO

Pins and Needles Corn Hole

Quilters & Sewers
SAGES - Orchestra & Music Groups
Silver Tenders Model Railroad

Hand, Knee & Foot Card Game
Hand and Foot Card Game
Ladies Right on Cue

Ukulele Group Mahjong
Wood Carving Manipulation Card Game
Woodshop Men's Poker
1 Ron Frederick Mens e
Pinochle
Janet Weber Beer Bunch
2 Don Powell Dining Round the World
5 Liz Schmick Herbal Society Book Clubs
6 Alberto Ros Life Writing Group
7 Joyce Freeman
8 Sybil Lawrence A o
, Community Life Bocce
° Nancy Wissler Culinary Council Corn Hole
12 Jeff Doane Exploring the Performing Arts Gardening Club
David Pusey Lamplighter's Auxiliary Putting Green
13 Diana Reeves Library Shuffleboard
15 Bob Newell gesi_d:ant Council
. ocia
17 Bill Coakley 4th Saturday Social
Rae Ann Entz Happy Hour
George Nyland Bike Riding Club Movies

18 Bud Lewis Chair Yoga Musical Entertainment
19 Henry Daecher Country Line Dancing Singles & Solos Community Dining
Lynette Meck Echfrgse with Steve
Golf Group
20 Mark Barabas LGH Lab Service Catholic Mass
21 Nancy Hess Low Vision Support Group Episcopalian Service
Martha Matt Meditation Ladies Bible Study
Kathy Schmick Pickle Ball Men's Bible Study & Breakfast
22 Anne Smeltzer Qi Gong Weekly Vespers
23 Tom Nicholas Tai Chi
24 Dennis .Clemmer Coach Bus Day Trips
Peter Kicey Local Arts
25 Barbara Hudson Local Cultural
Gene Risser
26 Stephen Brainard

Day Time Committee Location
Richard “Dick” Bell 1st Thursday, Feb. 1 10:00 am Resident Council Z0O0OM
October 14,1935 - December 13, 2023 2nd Thursday, Feb. 8 10:00 am Lamplighter's Hall of Fame

2nd Tuesday, Feb. 13 9:30 am  Culinary Council Fire Side Lounge

Stephen Strunck : —
August 24, 1942 - December 16, 2023 3rd Thursday, Feb. 15 10:00 am Art Committee Fire Side Lounge
3rd Friday, Feb. 16 1:00 pm  Library Committee Library
Dawn Shultz 3rd Friday, Feb. 16 9:00 am  Social Committee The Owl's Nest

November 11, 1946 - December 20, 2023

4th Monday, Feb. 26 9:00 am  Community Life Comittee  Hall of Fame




